

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS

The proposed amendments have been proposed by the organisational renewal resolution (proposals) of the 4th Policy Conference, submission by various ANC committees and officials whose experience is crucial for the running of the organisation.

Preamble

- No Proposals.

Rule 1

- No Proposals.

Rule 2

- No Proposals.

Rule 3

- No Proposals

Rule 4

- 4.6. Applicants should be issued with temporary cards (Policy Conference).
- 4.8. Probation should be increased from 8 weeks to six months, clarify probation and provisional membership.

Rule 5

- No Proposals.

Rule 6

- No Proposals.

Rule 7

- 7.2. The Sub-Branch should be included at VD level (Policy Conference).

Rule 8

- No Proposals.

Rule 9

- No Proposals.

Rule 10

- 10.1.1. Voting Delegates
- 10.1.1. (d) The ANCVL should be excluded from voting as this compromises their role as they tend to join factions. If this proposal is accepted, Rule 7.7 should be amended to expand the objective of the ANCVL. As it stands, this proposal may not be sustained.

Rule 11

- No Proposals.

Rule 12

- 12.3. (b). Reduce the number from 80 to 60 (NPC).
- 12.12. A member elected to NEC shall resign from any lower executive structure of the ANC.

Rule 13

- 13. 4. Among others, the following portfolios should be established by the NWC or NEC: -
 - ✓ Political Education and Leadership Development,
 - ✓ Organisation and Mass Mobilisation,
 - ✓ Information and Publicity,
 - ✓ Governance, Research, Monitoring and Evaluation,
 - ✓ International Relations.
- These portfolios should be headed by full-time people.

Rule 14

- No Proposals.

Rule 15

- No Proposals.

Rule 16

- No Proposals.

Rule 17

- 17.2 (c.c) Voting Status of ANCVL.
- 17.2. (c) Increase the number of PEC additional members from 20 to 30 (NPC). PEC full time members should be increased from 1 to 6 (NPC).
- 17.3. (d) **New clause.** Any member who gets elected to the PEC should not serve in lower executive structures.

Rule 18

- No Proposals.

Rule 19

- 19.3. Increase PEC additional members from 20 to 30. To be elected to the PEC, a member must have served for 7 years, not 3 years.

Rule 20

- 20.1. The size of the PWC should be a quarter of the additional members plus officials.

Rule 21

- 21.3. The size of REC should be increased from not more than fifteen to. REC members should have served 5 years, not 3 years.
- 21.10. RWC should be a $\frac{1}{4}$, plus officials.

Rule 22

- No Proposals.

Rule 23

- 23.2. (f) BEC should have ten (10) additional members. BEC members should have served 2 years, not 1 year.

Rule 24

- 24.3. To be elected to a sub-region a member should have served 3 years.

Rule 25

- NDC and NDCA to submit.